Dr Nigel Pickett ..... 3,844,909 1,326,017
Liam Gray ..... 2,555,076 583,212
—————
Notes:
(1) This column includes all outstanding Awards that have vested following the expiry of the applicable performance period, regardless of

whether or not they are currently capable of being exercised under the rules of the LTIP.

As at the Latest Practicable Date the aggregate number of Ordinary Shares in respect of which options or
other rights to subscribe had been granted by the Company was 20,666,359 (representing approximately
6.4 per cent. of the Issued Ordinary Share Capital at that date).

8. MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

As at the Latest Practicable Date the Company had been notified of the following holdings in the Issued
Ordinary Share Capital pursuant to DTR 5 (each, a “Notifiable Interest”):

Shareholder

Number of
Shares as at

the Latest
Practicable

Date

Percentage of
voting rights
attached to

the Shares as
at the Latest
Practicable

Date(1)

Number of
Shares

following
completion of

the Tender
Offer(2)

Percentage of
voting rights
attached to
the Shares
following

completion of
the Tender

Offer(2)

Hargreaves Lansdown ..... 56,054,440 17.28% 34,473,480 17.28%
Lombard Odier Investment Managers…. 53,933,433 16.62% 33,169,061 16.62%
Interactive Investor ..... 29,089,418 8.97% 17,889,992 8.97%
Tariq Hamoodi ..... 13,084,542 4.05% 8,046,993 4.05%
HSDL ..... 12,009,964 3.70% 7,386,127 3.70%
Dr Nigel Pickett ..... 11,770,911 3.63% 7,239,110 3.63%
Barclays Smart Investor..... 11,690,069 3.60% 7,189,392 3.60%
AJ Bell ..... 11,041,033 3.40% 6,790,235 3.40%
—————
Notes:
(1) Calculated by reference to the issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date.
(2) Assuming full take of the Tender Offer.

Save as set out above, the Company is not aware of any other Notifiable Interests.

9. WORKING CAPITAL

The Directors are of the opinion that, on the assumption that the full amount of £33.0 million is returned to
Shareholders pursuant to the Tender Offer and Share Buyback Programme and taking into account the Final
Litigation Proceeds to be retained by the Group, the Group has sufficient working capital for its present
requirements, that is, for at least the next 12 months from the date of publication of this document.